Duct Mount Humidity Sensor
Technical Specification
SHC80-ESA-180510.docx
Model
SHC80
Features
• Duct mounted humidity
•  sensor
• Built-in temperature sensor
• 2 analog outputs (0-10 Vdc)
• Can be installed in association with Neptronic room
humidistat (HRO20)
• Status LED
SHC80
Technical Specifications
Description SHC80
Power supply 24 Vac or Vdc ±10%
Power consumption 1 VA
Electrical connection 18 AWG minimum
Actual humidity output 0-10 Vdc (0-100 %RH)
Humidity sensor precision ±3% at 40 %RH and 23ºC [73ºF]
Relative Humidity range 0 to 100 %RH
Actual temperature output 0-10 Vdc (0-100ºC)
Temperature sensor precision ±0.4ºC
Operating temperature -40ºC to 80ºC [-40ºF to 176ºF]
Weight 0.35lb  [160g]
Dimensions
A = 3.50” | 89mm
B = 3.00” | 76mm
C = 2.16” | 55mm
D = 1.30” | 33mm
E = 3.95” | 100mm
F = 0.37” | 9.5mm
G = 0.60” | 15mm
H = 0.80” | 20mm
Wiring Diagrams
Connection to HRO20
(Neptronic humidifiers SK series)
Terminal description
C
ED
F
G
A
B
H
Terminals
HRO20
1
2
Common
24 Vac
AI1 12
Terminals
SHC80
1
4
3
2
C
om
m
on
24
 V
ac
 o
r V
dc
0-
10
 V
dc
 o
ut
pu
t (
0-
10
0%
R
H
)
0-
10
 V
dc
 o
ut
pu
t (
0-
10
0º
C
)
1 432